
October 2024

6705 Ballard Drive
Chattanooga, TN 37421

(423) 855-0508
Fax: (423) 855-8730

A Place To Call Home

Important Dates
10/1 Walmart in Ooltewah
10/2 Music with Michael
10/3 Malone’s
10/7 Fall Bus Trip 1
10/8 Walmart or Food City
10/9 Donuts with Directors
10/10 Jack’s
10/10 Opus IV
10/11 Voting
10/11 Wear Pink Day
10/16 Medicare 101
10/17 Wellness Checks
10/17 Health Chat
10/22 Walmart or Food City
10/23 Fall Bus Trip 2
10/24 Olive Garden
10/24 Fall Open House
10/25 Trick or Treat
10/29 Walmart Ooltewah
10/29 Halloween BINGO
10/29 Medicare Q&A
10/31 Amigos
10/31 Halloween Party

Fall Bus Tours
Come see the beautiful leaves

and scenery of the Ocoee! Two
opportunities to join us for a bus ride:
Monday October 7th and
Wednesday October 23rd. Bus will
leave at 1 pm and return by 4 pm.
Limited seating. Sign up for the date
of your choice and be on a waitlist
for the other if you like!

Your Friendly Staff
General Manager

Katie Hollaway
Office Manager
Luann Palmer
Sales Director
Brandi Murray

Resident Care Director
Gena Entrekin, LPN

Dining Services Director
Melissa Correll

Recreational Director
Tori Rogers

Housekeeping Supervisor
Donna Long

Maintenance Director
Tim Posey

Fall Festival Open House
Join us on October 24th for our

annual Fall Open House. This
event will be an opportunity for
potential residents to visit our
community and see all of the
amazing resources we can offer.
Also an opportunity for current
residents to interact with our
vendors and gain access to
resources in our community.

This event will be held from
2-4pm. Check in at the front desk
before visiting all of the fun
games and resources spread out
across the community. Visit
outside and take your shot at
dunking Tori in the Dunk Tank!

Patchwork Pumpkins
This craft will be very easy and

fun using pieces of decorative
paper to fill in a picture of a
pumpkin. No creativity or artistic
ability required, so all are
welcome!

A Note About Activities
Please note that activities are

subject to change. See the
weekly opportunity and the
elevator signs for the most
up-to-date activity schedule.

Funny Money is given for
participation and is available at
the front desk, underneath the TV
in the activity room and from Tori.



October 2024
Activity Room 2nd Floor Breezeway

AL Assisted Living 3rd Floor Common Area
Bus Outing Lobby
Dining Room Funny Money
Chapel

Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday

1
10:00 Walmart (Ooltewah)
10:30 Printed Puzzles
11:00 AL Who, What, Where?
1:00 Game of Choice
1:00 AL Rolling Activity Cart
2:00 Chair Exercise
2:00 AL Ice Cream Social
3:00 Bingo Sponsored by Hospice of

Chattanooga
6:30 Game Time

2
10:00 Chit Chat with Tori
10:30 Zumba Exercise Class with Joan
11:00 AL Chair Exercise
11:30 AL Piano with Katie

1:00 Game of Choice
2:00 AL Manicures & Hand Massages
2:00 New Resident Social
2:30 Music Performance with Michael
3:00 Bible Study with Nancy
6:30 Movie Night

3
10:00 Gorgeous Gourds
11:00 Lunch at Malone’s
11:00 AL Trivia Trial

1:00 Game of Choice
3:00 Bible Study with Joe
3:00 Hooks & Needles
3:30 Visit with Atreyu, the Therapy

Dog
6:30 Game Time

4
9:00 Steel Magnolias at East Hamilton

High School
10:30 Chair Exercise with Legacy Healthcare
11:00 AL Rolling Library Cart
11:30 AL Gaither Corner
1:00 Game of Choice
2:00 Hymn Sing Along with Katie
3:00 Bingo Sponsored By Grace Primary

Care
6:30 Game Time

5
10:00 Puzzle Partners

1:00 Game of Choice
2:00 AL BINGO
4:00 AL Classic TV Show
6:30 Movie Night

6
1:00 Game of Choice
3:00 Christ United Methodist

Church
4:00 AL Classic TV Show
6:30 Movie Night

7
10:00 Current Events
10:30 Zumba Exercise Class with Joan
11:00 AL Chair Exercise
11:30 AL Lunchtime Melodies
1:00 Fall Bus Tour to the Ocoee
1:00 Game of Choice
2:00 AL BINGO
2:00 Engineering an Empire Docuseries
3:00 AL Cranium Crunches
3:00 Devotions with Mark Cabeen
6:30 Game Time

8
9:00 Walmart or Food City

10:00 Walmart or Food City
10:30 Printed Puzzles
11:00 AL Word Teasers
1:00 Game of Choice
1:00 AL Rolling Activity Cart
2:00 Chair Exercise
2:00 AL Ice Cream Social
2:00 AL Trivia Tuesday
3:00 BINGO
6:30 Game Time

9
10:00 Chit Chat with Tori
10:30 Donuts with Directors
11:00 AL Chair Exercise
11:30 AL Piano with Katie

1:00 Game of Choice
2:00 Halloween Flower

Arranging
3:00 Bible Study with Nancy
6:30 Movie Night

10
10:00 Crossword Craze
11:00 Lunch at Jack’s
11:00 AL You Be the Judge
1:00 Game of Choice
2:00 Music Performance with

Opus IV
3:00 Hooks & Needles
6:30 Game Time

Pink Day! 11
10:30 Hamilton County Voting

1:00 Game of Choice
2:00 Fun Friday: Pink Party

with Wes
3:00 BINGO
6:30 Game Time

12
10:00 Puzzle Partners

1:00 Game of Choice
2:00 AL BINGO
4:00 AL Classic TV Show
6:30 Movie Night

13
1:00 Game of Choice
3:00 Brainerd Hills Baptist

Church
4:00 AL Classic TV Show
6:30 Movie Night

14
10:30 Zumba Exercise Class with Joan
11:00 AL Chair Exercise
11:30 AL Lunchtime Melodies
1:00 Christian Ladies
1:00 Mary Kay Makeovers
2:00 AL BINGO
2:00 Engineering an Empire

Docuseries
3:00 Devotions with Mark Cabeen
6:30 Game Time

15
10:30 Printed Puzzles
11:00 AL Who, What, Where?
1:00 Game of Choice
1:00 AL Rolling Activity Cart
2:00 Chair Yoga with Mary
2:00 AL Ice Cream Social
3:00 Bingo with CenterWell
6:30 Game Time

16
10:30 Zumba Exercise Class with Joan
11:00 AL Chair Exercise
11:30 AL Piano with Katie
1:00 Devotions with Tyner United

Methodist
1:00 Game of Choice
2:00 AL Manicures & Hand Massages
2:00 Medicare 101 with Jennifer
6:30 Movie Night

17
10:00 Travel Adventures
10:00 Wellness Checks with

AccentCare
11:00 AL Trivia Trial
1:00 Game of Choice
2:00 Health Chat with Legacy
3:00 Bible Study with Joe
3:00 Hooks & Needles
3:30 Visit with Atreyu, the Therapy Dog
6:30 Game Time

18
10:30 Chair Exercise with Legacy

Healthcare
11:00 AL Rolling Library Cart
11:30 AL Gaither Corner
1:00 Game of Choice
2:00 Fun Friday: Ice Cream Social

with Tennessee Home Health
3:00 BINGO with Katie
6:30 Game Time

19
10:00 Puzzle Partners

1:00 Game of Choice
2:00 AL BINGO
2:00 Music Performance with

Heaven Seekers
4:00 AL Classic TV Show
6:30 Movie Night

20
1:00 Game of Choice
3:00 Ridgedale Baptist

Church
4:00 AL Classic TV Show
6:30 Movie Night

21
10:00 Current Events
10:30 Zumba Exercise Class with Joan
11:00 AL Chair Exercise
11:30 AL Lunchtime Melodies

1:00 Game of Choice
2:00 AL BINGO
2:00 Engineering an Empire Docuseries
2:00 It’s Batty
3:00 AL Cranium Crunches
3:00 Devotions with Mark Cabeen
3:00 Make It Monday: Holiday Ornaments
6:30 Game Time

22
10:00 Walmart or Food City
10:30 Printed Puzzles
11:00 AL Word Teasers

1:00 Game of Choice
1:00 AL Rolling Activity Cart
2:00 Chair Exercise
2:00 AL Ice Cream Social
2:00 AL Trivia Tuesday
3:00 BINGO with Hearth Hospice
6:30 Game Time

23
10:00 Chit Chat with Tori
10:30 Zumba Exercise Class with Joan
11:00 AL Chair Exercise
11:30 AL Piano with Katie
1:00 Fall Bus Tour to the Ocoee
1:00 Game of Choice
2:00 Patchwork Pumpkin Craft
3:00 Bible Study with Nancy
6:30 Movie Night

24
10:00 The History of Horror
11:00 Lunch at Olive Garden
11:00 AL You Be the Judge
1:00 Game of Choice
2:00 Fall Festival Open House
3:00 Hooks & Needles
6:30 Game Time

25
10:00 Fun Fact Friday
10:30 Chair Exercise with Legacy

Healthcare
11:00 AL Rolling Library Cart
11:30 AL Gaither Corner

1:00 Game of Choice
2:00 Fun Friday: Trick or Treat
3:00 BINGO
6:30 Game Time

26
10:00 Puzzle Partners

1:00 Game of Choice
1:15 Music Performance with

Jordan
2:00 AL BINGO
4:00 AL Classic TV Show
6:30 Movie Night

27
1:00 Game of Choice
3:00 Woodland Park Baptist

Church
4:00 AL Classic TV Show
6:30 Movie Night

28
10:00 Current Events
10:30 Zumba Exercise Class with Joan
11:00 AL Chair Exercise
11:30 AL Lunchtime Melodies
1:00 Christian Ladies
2:00 AL BINGO
2:00 Engineering an Empire Docuseries
2:00 Halloween Family Feud
3:00 Devotions with Mark Cabeen
3:00 Make It Monday: Pumpkin Painting
6:30 Game Time

29
10:00 Walmart (Ooltewah)
10:30 Printed Puzzles
11:00 AL Who, What, Where?
1:00 Game of Choice
1:00 AL Rolling Activity Cart
2:00 Halloween BINGO
2:00 AL Ice Cream Social
6:30 Game Time

30
10:00 Chit Chat with Tori
10:30 Zumba Exercise Class with Joan
11:00 AL Chair Exercise
11:30 AL Piano with Katie

1:00 Game of Choice
2:00 Ghoulish Games
2:00 Halloween Hunt
2:00 AL Manicures & Hand Massages
2:00 Medicare 101 Q&A with Jennifer
6:30 Movie Night

31
10:00 Fear Fest
11:00 Lunch at Amigo’s
11:00 AL Trivia Trial
1:00 Game of Choice
2:00 Halloween Party &

Costume Contest
6:30 Game Time



Resident Birthdays
10/3 Kathryn Benner
10/4 Benny Grant
10/11 Lyda Shelton
10/17 Pat McPeak
10/26 Alice Hickman’s 100th
10/26 Bea Davis
10/28 Eva Dove
10/30 Ed McKinney

Staff Birthdays
10/8 Judy Sneed
10/10 Markee Crutcher
10/11 Garland Eastman
10/16 Renee Salpeter
10/17 Morgan Epperson
10/20 Peter Gunia
10/30 Ed McKinney

Staff Anniversaries
10/14/2020 Leslie Freeman
10/11/2021 Dawnzalea Byers
10/17/2022 Mel Correll

Gorgeous Gourds
Join us on October 3rd for this

fun Fall matching game in the
activity room at 10 am!

Wear Pink Day
Wear pink on Friday, October

11th in recognition of Breast
Cancer Awareness Month! Pink
Party with music by Wesley in the
Dining Room at 2 pm!

Medicare 101 With Jennifer
Please join Jennifer Dixon to

get answers to all your Medicare
questions. 2025 will bring many
changes to your prescription
drugs. Jennifer is a local
independent licensed broker
representing many carriers in the
area. She can answer questions
on the spot, or you may book a
one-on-one appointment.

Join us for the information
session on October 16th and for a
Q&A on October 30th at 2 pm in
the Activity Room.

Hamilton County Voting
If you are registered to vote in

Hamilton County, be prepared to
vote on October 11th at 10:30
am in the Activity Room. Let’s be
respectful to the volunteers
conducting the voting as well as
our fellow residents.

Happy Halloween
Celebrating Halloween all

month long! Join us for all of
these fun activities! Halloween
Highlights with descriptions:

• 10/9 Halloween Flower
Arranging: add a spooky
twist to your flower bouquet
arrangement.

• 10/21 It’s Batty: a fun true or
false game

• 10/25 Trick or Treat:
Scavenger Hunt with a twist

• 10/28 Halloween Family
Feud: a twist on the classic
game show

• 10/28 Pumpkin Painting:
paint your Halloween
decorations this year instead
of carving a Jack-o-Lantern

• 10/29 Halloween BINGO
• 10/30 Halloween Hunt:

Halloween Scavenger Hunt
around the building

• 10/30 Ghoulish Games:
Riddles and word games

• 10/31 Fear Fest: Match the
phobias game

• 10/31 Halloween Party and
Costume Contest

Walmart Trips
Bus trips during October will

look a little different. On October
8th, we will be taking a 9 am trip
and a 10 am trip to Walmart or
Food City because Tori will be out
of town the following week. Look
closely at the dates/times of
shopping trips when signing up.


